Such sale and purchase shall be 
deemed to have been completed, effective upon Gates' payment in full to 
Dr. Nikolic of all amounts payable under all Investment Entity Payment 
Demands to be made under this Agreement. 

Gates will cause to be paid to Dr. Nikolic the sum of Two Million Five 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000) within days of execution of 
this Agreement, (the "Advance"), as an advance against Gates' payment to 
Dr. Nikolic of the amounts due under the Investment Entity Payment 
Demands to be made by Dr. Nikolic to Gates pursuant to this Agreement. 
Dr. Nikolic shall be entitled to retain such Advance even if there is no